

MoESD/HRD/10(2)/2023/**533**

12th October2023

Selection Result for the various post through lateral transfer

In accordance with the decision of the 388th HRC Meeting held on 11th October2023, the Ministry of Education and Skills Development is pleased to announce the selection result for the following various posts through lateral transfer. This is as per the open competitive selection interview conducted on 5th & 6th October 2023.

1. Education Monitoring Officer, EMD

Sl#	Name	EID No.	P. Title	P.Level	School	Dzongkhag	Result	
1	Nima Dorji	2008316	Principal II	P2A	Rinchengang PS	Wangdue	Selected	
2	Singye	9808233	Principal II	P2A	Sengdhyen MSS	Samtse	Standby	

2. Program Officer, HEQC, BQPCA

Sl#	Name	EID No.	P. Title	P.Level	School	Dzongkhag	Result
1	Kuenzang Dorji	201202219	Teacher I	P3 A	Tshangkha MSS	Dagana	Selected
2	Kinzang Wangdi	201101700	Teacher I	P3 A	Samtengang CS	Wangdue	Standby

3. Examination and Assessment Officer, BCSEA

Sl#	Name	EID No.	P. Title	P.Level	School	Dzongkhag	Subject	Result
1	Dil Bahadur Mongar	201101616	Teacher I	РЗА	Tsimalakha MSS	Chukha	Science	Selected
2	Kelzang Wangdi	201101570	Teacher I	P3A	Tsirangtoe CS	Tsirang	Science	Standby
4	Jigme Nidup	201001252	Teacher I	P3A	Damphu HSS	Tsirang	Accountancy	Selected
5	Thukten Tenzin	201101544	Teacher I	P3A	Chapcha MSS	Chhukha	History	Selected
6	Pema Tshering	201101268	Teacher I	P3A	Gelephu HSS	Gelephu Thromde	History	Standby
7	Sangay Zangmo	200701615	Sr. Teacher II	P2A	Samtengang CS	Wangdue	Geography	Selected



4. Counselor, SCED, DEP

Sl#	Name	EID No.	P. Title	P.Level	School	Dzongkhag	Result
1	Nima Tshering	200901747	Dy. Chief Counselor	P2A	Bayling CS	Trashiyangtse	Selected
2	Sanchu	201340104167	Sr. Counselor	P3A	Tsirangtoe CS	Tsirang	Standby

Important information:

- 1. Selected candidates are required to produce the following documents on or before 17th October 2023. Failure to do so will lead to disqualification for the post.
 - a. Valid security clearance certificate HRD will verify online
 - b. Valid audit clearance certificate HRD will verify online
- 2. Appointment orders will be issued after the completion of other formalities through ZESt.

For clarification, please contact HRD to the numbers provided in the footnote during office hours..

